PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJORN CRIEL	10/07/2013
VINCENT CUVELIER	10/08/2013
DAVID HILL	10/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INERGY AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS RESEARCH (SOCIETE ANONYME)
Street Address:	RUE DE RANSBEEK, 310
City:	BRUXELLES
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 cwalder@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422629US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA WALDER
Signature:	/Christina Walder/
Date:	12/04/2013 PATENT

502589740 REEL: 031711 FRAME: 0575

OP \$40,00 14111076

Total Attachments: 6

source=422629USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=422629USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=422629USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=422629USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

 $source \hbox{\tt =} 422629 \hbox{\tt USASSIGNMENT\#page} 5. tif$

source=422629USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 031711 FRAME: 0576

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) 1. Bjorn CRIEL of: Steenbergstraat IIA, Sint-Martens-Lennik B-1750, Belgium					
	2. Vincent CUVELIER o	f: Ant 23 M Col	den Harbor Phase	1 226 Language Augs	C
	and Technology Develop			230 Longyang Aver	od, of los
			in 150050, China		
	3. David HILL of: 8467	Arlis, Commerce	Township, Mich	gan 48382, United St	ates
			 		
					
			·		
		···			·
				··	, respectively,
	tain new and useful improver	ments in: PROC	ESS FOR MANU	FACTURING A PLA	STIC FUEL
TANK	14/111 076		Ogtobor	10 2013	
(Application No.	14/111,076	, filed), and
WHEREAS,	INERGY AUTOMOTIVE	SYSTEMS RESI	EARCH (Societe A	Anonyme)	
(hereinafter referr	red to as "ASSIGNEE") hav	ing a place of l	ousiness at: Rue	de Ransheek 310 Bi	ruxelles B-1120
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rue de Ransbeek, 310, Bruxelles B-1120, Belgium is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign					
countries;	be granted therefore in the	United States an	d its territorial po	ossessions and in any	and all foreign
NOW THE	PEROPE in consideration .	of the a of FI	VE DOLLARS (05 00\ d	
acknowledged, an	REFORE, in consideration of the control of the cont	ole consideration	, I (WE), by thes	55.00), the receipt was presents do sell, ass	nereof is hereby
unto said ASSIG	NEE, the full and exclusive	e right to the	said invention in	the United States a	nd its territorial
possessions and i	n all foreign countries (inclother relevant International	luding the right	to claim priority	under the terms of	the International
entire right, title a	nd interest in and to any and	all Letters Patent	rangements from I which may be or	the aloresaid applica	ition(s)) and the inited States and
its territorial pos	sessions and in any and a stitutions and renewals there	all foreign coun	tries and in and	to any and all div	risions, reissues,
	y authorize and request the l		ficials in the Unite	nd States and its tamile	:-l:
and any and all fo	preign countries to issue any	and all of said I	Letters Patent, wh	ed States and its territion of the states and its territion.	orial possessions SSIGNEE as the
assignee of my (or	ur) entire right, title and inte	rest in and to the	same, for the sol	e use and behoof of s	aid ASSIGNEE,
its (his) successor	s and assigns, to the full end	of the term for	which said Letter	s Patent may be gran	ted, as fully and
entirely as the can	ne would have been held by n	na (uc) had thic	Accianment and ca	le not boon made	

07/09

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 10/07/2013		\leq	tue	
	(Si	gnature of Inventor)	Bjorn CRIEL	
Date:				
	(Sig	gnature of Inventor)	Vincent CUVELIER	
Date:				
	(Sig	gnature of Inventor)	David HILL	
Date:	· 			
	(Sig	mature of Inventor)		
Date:			•	
	(Si _l	mature of Inventor)		
Date:				
	(Sig	gnature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE) 1. Bjorn CRIEL of: Steenbergstraat 11A, Sint-Martens-Lennik B-1750, Belgium 4 2. Vincent CUVELIER of: Apt 23-4 Golden Harbor Phase 236 Longyang Avenue Economic				
	2. Vincent CUVELIER of	f: Apt 23- Golde	en Harbor Phase # 236 Longv	and Avenue Foonomic
	and Technology Develops			0d,08 ta3
	3. David HILL of: 8467	Arlis, Commerce	Township, Michigan 48382, U	Jnited States
				, respectively.
have invented ce	ertain new and useful improven			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(Application No.	. <u>14/111</u> ,076	, filed	October 10, 2	013), and
WHEREAS	S, INERGY AUTOMOTIVE S	SYSTEMS RESEA	ARCH (Societe Anonyme)	
<u>Belgium</u> is desir	erred to as "ASSIGNEE") have rous of acquiring the entire rigonal the granted therefore in the U	ght, title and inter-	est in and to said invention a	and in and to any Letters
acknowledged, a unto said ASSIG possessions and Convention and entire right, title its territorial po	EREFORE, in consideration of and for other good and valuable IGNEE, the full and exclusive in all foreign countries (included in the content of the content in and to any and a cossessions and in any and a substitutions and renewals thereof	ple consideration, I be right to the sa luding the right to Treaties and Arra all Letters Patent v till foreign countr	I (WE), by these presents do id invention in the United o claim priority under the tengements from the aforesaid which may be granted therefore.	sell, assign and transfer States and its territorial erms of the International application(s)) and the r in the United States and
and any and all i assignee of my (i its (his) successo	eby authorize and request the P foreign countries to issue any (our) entire right, title and inter ors and assigns, to the full end	and all of said Le rest in and to the s l of the term for w	etters Patent, when granted, to same, for the sole use and bel	o said ASSIGNEE as the noof of said ASSIGNEE, be granted, as fully and

07/09

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
Date: Och, 08 Col3	(Signature of Inventor) Bjorn CRIEL
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	·
	(Signature of Inventor) David HILL
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF	WHEREAS, I (WE) 1. Bjorn CRIEL of: Steenbergstraat 11A, Sint-Martens-Lennik B-1750, Belgium				
THE INVENTORS.	2. Vincent CUVELIER of: Apt 23 Golden Harbor Phase 236 Longyang Avenue Economic				
	and Technology Development Zone, Wuhan 430056, China oct, of Local	ı (
	3. David HILL of: 8467 Arlis, Commerce Township, Michigan 48382, United States				
	•				
	, respectively,				
NSERT TOTAL OF NVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A PLASTIC FUEL TANK				
	(Application No14/111,076, filedOctober 10, 2013), and				
NNERT NAME	WHEREAS, INERGY AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS RESEARCH (Societe Anonyme)				
ND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNME	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rue de Ransbeek, 310, Bruxelles B-1120, Belgium is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.				
	I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.				

07/09

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Bjorn CRIEL	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Vincent CUVELIER	
Date:	31-0CT-2013		<u>//-</u>	
		- (Signature of Inventor)	David HILL	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
	_	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
_		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 031711 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 12/04/2013